

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 24-5725 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/27/2024 In control: Naval Properties Local Redevelopment Authority

On agenda: 4/11/2024 Final action: 4/11/2024

Title: *Approving the attached Lease Renewal with the Key West Housing Authority for fifty (50) years to

enable the Key West Housing Authority and AH Monroe to develop housing for the homeless at Poinciana Plaza; Approving any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to

execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Sam Kaufman

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Master Lease Amendment, 4. Existing Lease, 5. Email to ex officio

members of LRA - Congressman Gimenez, 6. Email to ex officio members of LRA - Local USN Representative, 7. Email to ex officio members of LRA - Representative Mooney, 8. Email to ex officio

members of the LRA - Monroe County BOCC

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 4/11/2024
 1
 Naval Properties Local Redevelopment Authority
 Passed
 Pass